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To: Murphy, Paul; john.walsh@nlrb.gov; Goonan, Thomas A.; Marshall, Sean R.; Wilson, Nancy; Morgan, Terry A.;

McGinley, Nora; Nachand, Patricia; Henderson, Lisa Y.; Cohen, David; Ohr, Peter S.; mary.taves@nlrg.gov;
McKinney, M. Kathleen; Watson, Timothy; Hadsall, Jennifer A.; Hooks, Ronald K.; Coffman, Jill H.; Cowen,
William B.; Leach, David E.; Sawyer, Paula S.; Overstreet, Cornele; King, Kathy Drew; Rubin, Mori; Hardy-
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Cc: Robb, Peter; David Rosenfeld
Subject: Letter re: Peter Robb Moving On -- FROM DAVID A. ROSENFELD
Date: Monday, December 28, 2020 7:19:43 PM
Attachments: Ltr to Regional Directors re Peter Robb.pdf

The following message is from David A. Rosenfeld:
 
Dear Regional Directors:
 
Please see attached correspondence.
 
Thanks,
 

Weinberg, Roger & Rosenfeld
1375 55th Street
Emeryville, CA 94608
Telephone: (510) 337-1001, 
Facsimile: (510) 337-1023
Email: @unioncounsel.net
 
 
This message contains information which may be confidential and privileged.  Unless you are the addressee (or
authorized to receive for the addressee), you may not use, copy or disclose to anyone the message or any
information contained in or attached to the message. If you have received the message in error, please advise the
sender by reply e-mail to @unioncounsel.net and delete the message.
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Emeryville, California 94608 
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drosenfeld@unioncounsel.net 
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 Admitted in Hawaii 
♣ Also admitted in Nevada 
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► Also admitted in New York and 


Alaska 
* Also admitted in Florida 
♠ Also admitted in Minnesota 
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December 28, 2020 


 
VIA EMAIL 
 
Paul J. Murphy, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board 
Regions 1 and 3 
paul.murphy@nlrb.gov  
 


John J. Walsh, Jr., Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 2 
john.walsh@nlrb.gov  


Thomas Goonan, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 4 
Thomas.goonan@nlrb.gov   
 


Sean R. Marshall, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 5 
sean.marshall@nlrb.gov  


Nancy Wilson, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 6 
nancy.wilson@nlrb.gov  


Terry A. Morgan, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 7 
terry.morgan@nlrb.gov  
 


Nora McGinley, Acting Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 8 
nora.mcginley@nlrb.gov  
 


Patricia K. Nachand, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board,  
Regions 9 and 25 
patricia.nachand@nlrb.gov  
 


Lisa Henderson, Acting Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 10 
lisa.henderson@nlrb.gov  
 


David Cohen, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 12 
david.cohen@nlrb.gov  


Peter Sung Ohr, Regional Director  
National Labor Relations Board, Region 13 
peter.ohr@nlrb.gov  
 


Mary Taves, Acting Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 14 
mary.taves@nlrg.gov  


M. Kathleen McKinney, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 15 
kathleen.mckinney@nlrb.gov  
 


Timothy L. Watson, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 16 
Timothy.watson@nlrb.gov  


Jennifer A. Hadsall, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 18 
jennifer.hadsall@nlrb.gov  
 


Ronald K. Hooks, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 19 
ronald.hooks@nlrb.gov  


Jill H. Coffman, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 20 
jill.coffman@nlrb.gov  
 


William B. Cowen, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 21 
william.cowen@nlrb.gov  
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David Leach, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 22 
david.leach@nlrb.gov  
 


Paula S. Sawyer, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 27 
paula.sawyer@nlrb.gov 
 


Cornele A. Overstreet, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 28 
cornele.overstreet@nlrb.gov 


 Kathy Drew King, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 29 
kathy.king@nlrb.gov 
 


Mori Rubin, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 31 
mori.rubin@nlrb.gov  
 


Valerie Hardy-Mahoney, Regional Director 
National Labor Relations Board, Region 32 
valerie.hardy-mahoney@nlrb.gov 


 
   


Re: Letter re: Peter Robb Moving On 


Dear Regional Directors: 


Will you join me at Peter Robb’s office to help him move out on January 20, 2021?  Let me know. 
We can do it in person or remotely.  He will be able to find work at some management law firm so he 
won’t have to seek any public assistance.  


Sincerely, 


 
David A. Rosenfeld 


DAR:dmt 


1\1133618 


 
cc:  Peter Robb 
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National Labor Relations Board, Region 22 
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Re: Letter re: Peter Robb Moving On 

Dear Regional Directors: 

Will you join me at Peter Robb’s office to help him move out on January 20, 2021?  Let me know. 
We can do it in person or remotely.  He will be able to find work at some management law firm so he 
won’t have to seek any public assistance.  

Sincerely, 

 
David A. Rosenfeld 

DAR:  
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